1:96
ė
A
Z

	06-24-19	98	
FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 DOCKET NO.: 49657-090 (3		US DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	1 0.07.46	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	612
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	095
Yoshinori TANAKA, Masahiro SHIMIZU, Hidea	ki ARIMA	Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha	95, 39,
		Internal Address:	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach  3. Nature of conveyance:	ed? Yes X No		
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: TOKYO 100-8310 State/Country: JAPAN ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 2, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a	a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: June 2, 1998	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
	ا Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes _X_ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	)0
Internal Address:		Enclosed	And the same of th
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite	300	8. Deposit account number:	
		500417	
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>VA</u>	ZIP: <u>22314</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ford document.  The statement are signature.  The statement are signature.  The statement are signature.  The statement are signature.	pregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Gene Z. Rubinson, 33,351		June 3. Rubium June 11, 1998	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signin	g	Signature Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			l

06/22/1998 ISHABAZZ 0000027 500417 09095612 Sale Ref: 00000027 BAB: 500417 09095612 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Docket No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premise is hereby acknowledged, the undersign	s and other good and valued.	able consideration in har	nd pa	id, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Yoshinori TANAKA			(7)	
	(5)		(8)	
(2) Masahiro SHIMIZU (3) Hideaki ARIMA			(O)	)
who have made a certain new and usef				
			,	
Mitsubishi Denki Kabus 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chor	shiki Kaisha of	TOKYO 100-83	10	TADAN
2-3. Marunouchi 2-choi	ne, Chryoda-ku,	10010 100-63	10	JAPAN
its successors and assigns (hereinafter of as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the involved in the		the entire right, title an	ıd int	erest for the United States of America
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE THE SAME	COMPRISING CAPA	ACITOR AND MET	10H°	OF FABRICATING
(a) for which an application for Unite Serial No;	d States Letters Patent wa or	s filed on		, and identified by United States
(b) for which an application for Unite	d States Letters Patent wa	as executed on June	2,	1998,
and the undersigned hereby authorize a United States Letters Patent which ma continuations, or continuations-in-part Industrial Property to the said ASSIC undersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby a and obtaining original, divisional, reiss successors, assigns and legal representations and legal representatives, deemed essential than the undersigned hereby a successors, assigns and legal representatives and legal representatives, deemed essential than the undersigned hereby a successor of the undersigned hereby and the undersigned hereby a successor of the undersigned hereby a successor of the undersigned he	ay be granted therefor and thereof, and the right to a fNEE, for its interest as frecord in said application agree to transfer a like integued or extended Letters Fitives, and without further right to the said invention; and	d any and all extension all benefits under the Int ASSIGNEE, its succes a shall hereafter act on the erest, and to render all ne extent of the United Statement of the United	s, divernates ors, behale ecessary im	visions. reissues, substitutes, renewals, sional Convention for the Protection of assigns and legal representatives; the f of said ASSIGNEE:  ary assistance in making application for poor request of the said ASSIGNEE, its approvements, and applications for patents aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside of INVENTORS	our signatures:	DA	TE SI	GNED
1) Yoshimovi Tanak	-a	June	2,	1998
1) Name: Yoshinori TANAK	(A			
2) March & Shim Name: Masahiro SHIMIZ	uter	June	2,	1998
3) Name: Hideaki ARIMA		June	2,	1998
Name: Hideaki ARIMA				
4) Name:		and a superior of the superior	*****	
5) Name:				
6) Name:		manufacture, and supplementary		
7) Name:	-			
8) Name:	140	and the second s		
9) Name:		and a fill of the state of	P	ATENT
Name: RECORDED: 06/11/1	998	REEL: 92		FRAME: 0408